
Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids

Advertised: September 27, 2011   (Agenda Item: 3.33)
Addenda:   1 (October 17, 2011)
Bids Open: 2 pm     Date: Monday, October 24, 2011

Base Bid 
ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY UNIT PRICE ENG ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

1 011506 WEDGE PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE LF 600 3.00 1,800.00 0.65 390.00
2 011507 COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT (.12') SQYD 27,500 3.00 82,500.00 0.75 20,625.00
3 150855 REMOVE PAVEMENT   SQYD 9,700 10.00 97,000.00 2.50 24,250.00
4 153215 REMOVE CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER)   LF 3,180 5.00 15,900.00 1.60 5,088.00
5 152370 RELOCATE MAILBOX   EA 26 200.00 5,200.00 135.00 3,510.00
6 160120 REMOVE TREE   EA 28 500.00 14,000.00 450.00 12,600.00
7 190101 ROADWAY EXCAVATION   CY 5,170 25.00 129,250.00 11.00 56,870.00
8 198006 IMPORTED MATERIAL   CY 875 40.00 35,000.00 20.00 17,500.00
9 197003 CONTOUR GRADING   SQFT 780 5.00 3,900.00 0.50 390.00
10 190185 SHOULDER BACKING   LF 600 2.00 1,200.00 2.00 1,200.00
11 260201 CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE   CY 2,330 50.00 116,500.00 20.00 46,600.00
12 414111 ROUT AND SEAL RANDOM CRACKS   LS 1 1,000.00 1,000.00 9,000.00 9,000.00
13 390130 HOT MIX ASPHALT   TON 5,570 70.00 389,900.00 65.00 362,050.00
14 394046 PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (TYPE D)   LF 300 20.00 6,000.00 11.00 3,300.00
15 394002 PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS AREA)  SQYD 240 15.00 3,600.00 12.50 3,000.00
16 017317 MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS-GUTTER AND SPANDREL) SQFT 1,100 10.00 11,000.00 5.00 5,500.00

PROJECT: Main Street and Michigan Avenue Street Improvements Project

PROJECT No. B7-0791, B9-0953 & C1-0523

COUNTY'S ESTIMATE
1

Mamco, Inc.
Riverside, Ca  92504

17 017303 MINOR CONCRETE (SPANDREL) (CRS 209) SQFT 6,920 10.00 69,200.00 4.50 31,140.00
18 017304 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 200) LF 880 20.00 17,600.00 10.00 8,800.00
19 017305 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 201) LF 4,340 25.00 108,500.00 11.00 47,740.00
20 731501 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB)   LF 980 30.00 29,400.00 8.00 7,840.00
21 017306 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403) SQFT 3,220 10.00 32,200.00 5.00 16,100.00
22 017310 MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY APPROACH) (CRS 207) SQFT 4,470 10.00 44,700.00 3.00 13,410.00
23 731516 MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY)   SQFT 5,610 10.00 56,100.00 4.10 23,001.00
24 731535 MINOR CONCRETE (BUS PAD)   SQFT 420 25.00 10,500.00 4.50 1,890.00
25 731521 MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK)   SQFT 27,135 6.00 162,810.00 2.00 54,270.00
26 832003 METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING (WOOD POST)   LF 16 100.00 1,600.00 65.00 1,040.00
27 066102 DUST ABATEMENT LS 1 10,000.00 10,000.00 2,200.00 2,200.00
28 074020 WATER POLLUTION CONTROL LS 1 20,000.00 20,000.00 19,000.00 19,000.00
29 120100 TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM   LS 1 75,000.00 75,000.00 29,000.00 29,000.00
30 160101 CLEARING AND GRUBBING   LS 1 75,000.00 75,000.00 46,000.00 46,000.00
31 000003 MISCELLANEOUS DIRECTED WORK FA 1 50,000.00 50,000.00 50,000.00 50,000.00
32 150717 REMOVE TRAFFIC STRIPE AND PAVEMENT MARKING  LF 2,830 3.00 8,490.00 0.70 1,981.00
33 150742 REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN   EA 11 100.00 1,100.00 50.00 550.00
34 152386 RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN-ONE POST   EA 2 150.00 300.00 130.00 260.00
35 566011 ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST   EA 65 200.00 13,000.00 235.00 15,275.00
36 840519 THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING  SQFT 1,950 4.00 7,800.00 3.60 7,020.00
37 840656 PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)   LF 9,550 1.00 9,550.00 0.30 2,865.00
38 850102 PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)   EA 410 5.00 2,050.00 3.90 1,599.00
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Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids

Advertised: September 27, 2011   (Agenda Item: 3.33)
Addenda:   1 (October 17, 2011)
Bids Open: 2 pm     Date: Monday, October 24, 2011

PROJECT: Main Street and Michigan Avenue Street Improvements Project

PROJECT No. B7-0791, B9-0953 & C1-0523

Base Bid
ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY UNIT PRICE ENG ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

39.A 860201 SIGNAL AND LIGHTING [LOCATION 1: MAIN STREET AND MICHIGAN AVENUE] LS 1 134,000.00 134,000.00 110,000.00 110,000.00

39.B 860201 SIGNAL AND LIGHTING [LOCATION 2: MAIN STREET AND GRAND TERRACE 
HIGH SCHOOL] LS 1 134,000.00 134,000.00 91,000.00 91,000.00

40 011503 UNDER SIDEWALK DRAIN CAST IN PLACE (CRS 308) LF 45 300.00 13,500.00 150.00 6,750.00
41 150806 REMOVE PIPE   LF 512 50.00 25,600.00 10.00 5,120.00
42 015101 CLASS B CONCRETE (COLLAR) (RCFC&WCDS M803) EA 3 1,500.00 4,500.00 1,600.00 4,800.00
43 650010 12" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE LF 170 80.00 13,600.00 93.00 15,810.00
44 650014 18" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE LF 40 90.00 3,600.00 88.00 3,520.00
45 650018 24" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE LF 127 100.00 12,700.00 90.00 11,430.00
46 650022 30" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE LF 2,060 120.00 247,200.00 86.00 177,160.00
47 017003 CATCH BASIN (CURB INLET) (CRS 300) [W = 4'] EA 7 5,000.00 35,000.00 2,300.00 16,100.00
48 017003 CATCH BASIN (CURB INLET) (CRS 300) [W=28'] EA 1 16,000.00 16,000.00 6,000.00 6,000.00
49 017101 MANHOLE (RCFC&WCDS MH 251) EA 10 5,000.00 50,000.00 2,300.00 23,000.00
50 017104 JUNCTION STRUCTURE (RCFC&WCDS JS 228) EA 2 5,000.00 10,000.00 2,500.00 5,000.00
51 719530 8" PVC STORM DRAIN   LF 40 25.00 1,000.00 24.00 960.00
52 152440 ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE   EA 1 800.00 800.00 400.00 400.00
53 152440 ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE [SEWER] EA 8 500 00 4 000 00 400 00 3 200 00

Mamco, Inc.
Riverside, Ca  92504

COUNTY'S ESTIMATE
1

53 152440 ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE [SEWER] EA 8 500.00 4,000.00 400.00 3,200.00
54 000003 STREET LIGHTING CONDUIT - PER SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA EDISON PLANS LS 1 50,000.00 50,000.00 29,000.00 29,000.00
55 000003 6' FREESTANDING BLOCK WALL LF 80 50.00 4,000.00 130.00 10,400.00

SUBTOTAL
ITEMS  1 - 55 2,478,150.00 1,472,504.00

Alternative Bid Schedule 1- Median Construction 
ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY UNIT PRICE ENG ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

56 017305 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 201) LF 440 20.00 8,800.00 11.00 4,840.00
57 017309 MINOR CONCRETE (TYPE "D" CURB) (CRS 204) LF 3,020 15.00 45,300.00 8.00 24,160.00
58 731519 MINOR CONCRETE (STAMPED CONCRETE)   SQFT 17,300 8.00 138,400.00 4.20 72,660.00
59 000003 6' STEEL FENCE IN MEDIAN LF 1,200 100.00 120,000.00 225.00 270,000.00

SUBTOTAL
ITEMS 56-59 312,500.00 371,660.00

PROJECT TOTAL
ITEMS 1-59 2,790,650.00 1,844,164.00
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Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids

Advertised: September 27, 2011   (Agenda Item: 3.33)
Addenda:   1 (October 17, 2011)
Bids Open: 2 pm     Date: Monday, October 24, 2011

PROJECT: Main Street and Michigan Avenue Street Improvements Project

PROJECT No. B7-0791, B9-0953 & C1-0523

Base Bid 
ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

1 011506 WEDGE PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE LF 600 1.00 600.00 1.00 600.00
2 011507 COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT (.12') SQYD 27,500 0.80 22,000.00 0.62 17,050.00
3 150855 REMOVE PAVEMENT   SQYD 9,700 3.00 29,100.00 2.00 19,400.00
4 153215 REMOVE CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER)   LF 3,180 3.00 9,540.00 6.00 19,080.00
5 152370 RELOCATE MAILBOX   EA 26 100.00 2,600.00 400.00 10,400.00
6 160120 REMOVE TREE   EA 28 500.00 14,000.00 550.00 15,400.00
7 190101 ROADWAY EXCAVATION   CY 5,170 18.50 95,645.00 24.00 124,080.00
8 198006 IMPORTED MATERIAL   CY 875 10.00 8,750.00 16.00 14,000.00
9 197003 CONTOUR GRADING   SQFT 780 2.00 1,560.00 3.00 2,340.00
10 190185 SHOULDER BACKING   LF 600 4.00 2,400.00 4.00 2,400.00
11 260201 CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE   CY 2,330 30.00 69,900.00 30.50 71,065.00
12 414111 ROUT AND SEAL RANDOM CRACKS   LS 1 6,000.00 6,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00
13 390130 HOT MIX ASPHALT   TON 5,570 60.00 334,200.00 63.00 350,910.00
14 394046 PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (TYPE D)   LF 300 6.00 1,800.00 8.00 2,400.00
15 394002 PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS AREA)  SQYD 240 20.00 4,800.00 10.00 2,400.00
16 017317 MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS-GUTTER AND SPANDREL) SQFT 1,100 10.00 11,000.00 5.25 5,775.00

3
Sequel Contractors, Inc. All American Asphalt

Corona, Ca  92878-2229

2

Santa Fe Springs, Ca  90670

17 017303 MINOR CONCRETE (SPANDREL) (CRS 209) SQFT 6,920 7.00 48,440.00 5.25 36,330.00
18 017304 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 200) LF 880 16.00 14,080.00 15.00 13,200.00
19 017305 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 201) LF 4,340 16.00 69,440.00 16.00 69,440.00
20 731501 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB)   LF 980 15.00 14,700.00 10.00 9,800.00
21 017306 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403) SQFT 3,220 5.00 16,100.00 7.50 24,150.00
22 017310 MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY APPROACH) (CRS 207) SQFT 4,470 4.00 17,880.00 6.00 26,820.00
23 731516 MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY)   SQFT 5,610 3.00 16,830.00 6.00 33,660.00
24 731535 MINOR CONCRETE (BUS PAD)   SQFT 420 5.00 2,100.00 7.00 2,940.00
25 731521 MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK)   SQFT 27,135 4.00 108,540.00 3.00 81,405.00
26 832003 METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING (WOOD POST)   LF 16 60.00 960.00 150.00 2,400.00
27 066102 DUST ABATEMENT LS 1 4,000.00 4,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00
28 074020 WATER POLLUTION CONTROL LS 1 3,500.00 3,500.00 20,000.00 20,000.00
29 120100 TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM   LS 1 10,000.00 10,000.00 75,000.00 75,000.00
30 160101 CLEARING AND GRUBBING   LS 1 75,000.00 75,000.00 75,000.00 75,000.00
31 000003 MISCELLANEOUS DIRECTED WORK FA 1 50,000.00 50,000.00 50,000.00 50,000.00
32 150717 REMOVE TRAFFIC STRIPE AND PAVEMENT MARKING  LF 2,830 1.50 4,245.00 1.55 4,386.50
33 150742 REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN   EA 11 50.00 550.00 75.00 825.00
34 152386 RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN-ONE POST   EA 2 200.00 400.00 275.00 550.00
35 566011 ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST   EA 65 250.00 16,250.00 240.00 15,600.00
36 840519 THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING  SQFT 1,950 3.00 5,850.00 3.30 6,435.00
37 840656 PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)   LF 9,550 0.35 3,342.50 0.40 3,820.00
38 850102 PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)   EA 410 4.00 1,640.00 4.30 1,763.00
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Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids

Advertised: September 27, 2011   (Agenda Item: 3.33)
Addenda:   1 (October 17, 2011)
Bids Open: 2 pm     Date: Monday, October 24, 2011

PROJECT: Main Street and Michigan Avenue Street Improvements Project

PROJECT No. B7-0791, B9-0953 & C1-0523

Base Bid
ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY UNIT PRICE ENG ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

39.A 860201 SIGNAL AND LIGHTING [LOCATION 1: MAIN STREET AND MICHIGAN AVENUE] LS 1 125,000.00 125,000.00 95,000.00 95,000.00

39.B 860201 SIGNAL AND LIGHTING [LOCATION 2: MAIN STREET AND GRAND TERRACE 
HIGH SCHOOL] LS 1 110,000.00 110,000.00 72,733.50 72,733.50

40 011503 UNDER SIDEWALK DRAIN CAST IN PLACE (CRS 308) LF 45 220.00 9,900.00 200.00 9,000.00
41 150806 REMOVE PIPE   LF 512 40.00 20,480.00 11.00 5,632.00
42 015101 CLASS B CONCRETE (COLLAR) (RCFC&WCDS M803) EA 3 1,000.00 3,000.00 550.00 1,650.00
43 650010 12" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE LF 170 95.00 16,150.00 85.00 14,450.00
44 650014 18" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE LF 40 150.00 6,000.00 90.00 3,600.00
45 650018 24" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE LF 127 160.00 20,320.00 100.00 12,700.00
46 650022 30" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE LF 2,060 100.00 206,000.00 100.00 206,000.00
47 017003 CATCH BASIN (CURB INLET) (CRS 300) [W = 4'] EA 7 5,000.00 35,000.00 4,500.00 31,500.00
48 017003 CATCH BASIN (CURB INLET) (CRS 300) [W=28'] EA 1 19,000.00 19,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00
49 017101 MANHOLE (RCFC&WCDS MH 251) EA 10 4,500.00 45,000.00 5,100.00 51,000.00
50 017104 JUNCTION STRUCTURE (RCFC&WCDS JS 228) EA 2 2,500.00 5,000.00 200.00 400.00
51 719530 8" PVC STORM DRAIN   LF 40 62.00 2,480.00 60.00 2,400.00
52 152440 ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE   EA 1 600.00 600.00 700.00 700.00
53 152440 ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE [SEWER] EA 8 600 00 4 800 00 700 00 5 600 00

3
Sequel Contractors, Inc. All American Asphalt

Corona, Ca  92878-2229

2

Santa Fe Springs, Ca  90670

53 152440 ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE [SEWER] EA 8 600.00 4,800.00 700.00 5,600.00
54 000003 STREET LIGHTING CONDUIT - PER SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA EDISON PLANS LS 1 40,000.00 40,000.00 25,000.00 25,000.00
55 000003 6' FREESTANDING BLOCK WALL LF 80 170.00 13,600.00 175.00 14,000.00

SUBTOTAL
ITEMS  1 - 55 1,780,072.50 1,792,190.00

Alternative Bid Schedule 1- Median Construction 
ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

56 017305 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 201) LF 440 13.00 5,720.00 18.00 7,920.00
57 017309 MINOR CONCRETE (TYPE "D" CURB) (CRS 204) LF 3,020 12.00 36,240.00 11.50 34,730.00
58 731519 MINOR CONCRETE (STAMPED CONCRETE)   SQFT 17,300 6.00 103,800.00 5.20 89,960.00
59 000003 6' STEEL FENCE IN MEDIAN LF 1,200 161.00 193,200.00 226.00 271,200.00

SUBTOTAL
ITEMS 56-59 338,960.00 403,810.00

PROJECT TOTAL
ITEMS 1-59 2,119,032.50 2,196,000.00
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Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids

Advertised: September 27, 2011   (Agenda Item: 3.33)
Addenda:   1 (October 17, 2011)
Bids Open: 2 pm     Date: Monday, October 24, 2011

PROJECT: Main Street and Michigan Avenue Street Improvements Project

PROJECT No. B7-0791, B9-0953 & C1-0523

Base Bid 
ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

1 011506 WEDGE PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE LF 600 0.86 516.00 0.85 510.00
2 011507 COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT (.12') SQYD 27,500 0.46 12,650.00 1.00 27,500.00
3 150855 REMOVE PAVEMENT   SQYD 9,700 4.53 43,941.00 6.50 63,050.00
4 153215 REMOVE CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER)   LF 3,180 3.10 9,858.00 8.50 27,030.00
5 152370 RELOCATE MAILBOX   EA 26 700.00 18,200.00 130.00 3,380.00
6 160120 REMOVE TREE   EA 28 1,125.00 31,500.00 410.00 11,480.00
7 190101 ROADWAY EXCAVATION   CY 5,170 17.00 87,890.00 33.00 170,610.00
8 198006 IMPORTED MATERIAL   CY 875 40.00 35,000.00 33.00 28,875.00
9 197003 CONTOUR GRADING   SQFT 780 8.70 6,786.00 3.00 2,340.00
10 190185 SHOULDER BACKING   LF 600 4.20 2,520.00 7.50 4,500.00
11 260201 CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE   CY 2,330 43.00 100,190.00 25.00 58,250.00
12 414111 ROUT AND SEAL RANDOM CRACKS   LS 1 3,800.00 3,800.00 12,500.00 12,500.00
13 390130 HOT MIX ASPHALT   TON 5,570 58.50 325,845.00 67.00 373,190.00
14 394046 PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (TYPE D)   LF 300 12.80 3,840.00 10.00 3,000.00
15 394002 PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS AREA)  SQYD 240 56.00 13,440.00 53.00 12,720.00
16 017317 MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS-GUTTER AND SPANDREL) SQFT 1,100 7.72 8,492.00 5.50 6,050.00

4 5
Griffith Company EBS
Santa Fe Springs, CA  90670 Corona, CA  92879

17 017303 MINOR CONCRETE (SPANDREL) (CRS 209) SQFT 6,920 8.10 56,052.00 5.50 38,060.00
18 017304 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 200) LF 880 8.10 7,128.00 17.00 14,960.00
19 017305 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 201) LF 4,340 12.40 53,816.00 13.00 56,420.00
20 731501 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB)   LF 980 16.50 16,170.00 10.00 9,800.00
21 017306 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403) SQFT 3,220 3.50 11,270.00 4.50 14,490.00
22 017310 MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY APPROACH) (CRS 207) SQFT 4,470 4.60 20,562.00 4.25 18,997.50
23 731516 MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY)   SQFT 5,610 4.60 25,806.00 4.25 23,842.50
24 731535 MINOR CONCRETE (BUS PAD)   SQFT 420 15.00 6,300.00 8.50 3,570.00
25 731521 MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK)   SQFT 27,135 3.60 97,686.00 2.85 77,334.75
26 832003 METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING (WOOD POST)   LF 16 144.00 2,304.00 73.00 1,168.00
27 066102 DUST ABATEMENT LS 1 10,000.00 10,000.00 3,000.00 3,000.00
28 074020 WATER POLLUTION CONTROL LS 1 20,000.00 20,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00
29 120100 TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM   LS 1 75,000.00 75,000.00 30,000.00 30,000.00
30 160101 CLEARING AND GRUBBING   LS 1 45,000.00 45,000.00 99,000.00 99,000.00
31 000003 MISCELLANEOUS DIRECTED WORK FA 1 50,000.00 50,000.00 50,000.00 50,000.00
32 150717 REMOVE TRAFFIC STRIPE AND PAVEMENT MARKING  LF 2,830 1.65 4,669.50 1.55 4,386.50
33 150742 REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN   EA 11 65.00 715.00 52.00 572.00
34 152386 RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN-ONE POST   EA 2 102.00 204.00 175.00 350.00
35 566011 ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST   EA 65 250.00 16,250.00 230.00 14,950.00
36 840519 THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING  SQFT 1,950 3.33 6,493.50 3.25 6,337.50
37 840656 PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)   LF 9,550 0.38 3,629.00 0.35 3,342.50
38 850102 PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)   EA 410 4.40 1,804.00 4.50 1,845.00
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Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids

Advertised: September 27, 2011   (Agenda Item: 3.33)
Addenda:   1 (October 17, 2011)
Bids Open: 2 pm     Date: Monday, October 24, 2011

PROJECT: Main Street and Michigan Avenue Street Improvements Project

PROJECT No. B7-0791, B9-0953 & C1-0523

Base Bid
ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY UNIT PRICE ENG ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

39.A 860201 SIGNAL AND LIGHTING [LOCATION 1: MAIN STREET AND MICHIGAN AVENUE] LS 1 110,000.00 110,000.00 117,000.00 117,000.00

39.B 860201 SIGNAL AND LIGHTING [LOCATION 2: MAIN STREET AND GRAND TERRACE 
HIGH SCHOOL] LS 1 90,000.00 90,000.00 102,000.00 102,000.00

40 011503 UNDER SIDEWALK DRAIN CAST IN PLACE (CRS 308) LF 45 110.00 4,950.00 200.00 9,000.00
41 150806 REMOVE PIPE   LF 512 12.00 6,144.00 11.00 5,632.00
42 015101 CLASS B CONCRETE (COLLAR) (RCFC&WCDS M803) EA 3 900.00 2,700.00 525.00 1,575.00
43 650010 12" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE LF 170 108.00 18,360.00 85.00 14,450.00
44 650014 18" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE LF 40 96.00 3,840.00 87.00 3,480.00
45 650018 24" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE LF 127 105.00 13,335.00 100.00 12,700.00
46 650022 30" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE LF 2,060 100.00 206,000.00 100.00 206,000.00
47 017003 CATCH BASIN (CURB INLET) (CRS 300) [W = 4'] EA 7 2,600.00 18,200.00 4,500.00 31,500.00
48 017003 CATCH BASIN (CURB INLET) (CRS 300) [W=28'] EA 1 5,500.00 5,500.00 10,000.00 10,000.00
49 017101 MANHOLE (RCFC&WCDS MH 251) EA 10 5,000.00 50,000.00 5,000.00 50,000.00
50 017104 JUNCTION STRUCTURE (RCFC&WCDS JS 228) EA 2 2,200.00 4,400.00 155.00 310.00
51 719530 8" PVC STORM DRAIN   LF 40 104.00 4,160.00 47.00 1,880.00
52 152440 ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE   EA 1 880.00 880.00 1,100.00 1,100.00
53 152440 ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE [SEWER] EA 8 580 00 4 640 00 650 00 5 200 00

4 5
Griffith Company EBS
Santa Fe Springs, CA  90670 Corona, CA  92879

53 152440 ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE [SEWER] EA 8 580.00 4,640.00 650.00 5,200.00
54 000003 STREET LIGHTING CONDUIT - PER SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA EDISON PLANS LS 1 26,500.00 26,500.00 30,000.00 30,000.00
55 000003 6' FREESTANDING BLOCK WALL LF 80 250.00 20,000.00 125.00 10,000.00

SUBTOTAL
ITEMS  1 - 55 1,824,936.00 1,894,238.25

Alternative Bid Schedule 1- Median Construction 
ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

56 017305 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 201) LF 440 15.00 6,600.00 17.00 7,480.00
57 017309 MINOR CONCRETE (TYPE "D" CURB) (CRS 204) LF 3,020 15.00 45,300.00 10.00 30,200.00
58 731519 MINOR CONCRETE (STAMPED CONCRETE)   SQFT 17,300 5.00 86,500.00 5.00 86,500.00
59 000003 6' STEEL FENCE IN MEDIAN LF 1,200 226.00 271,200.00 223.00 267,600.00

SUBTOTAL
ITEMS 56-59 409,600.00 391,780.00

PROJECT TOTAL
ITEMS 1-59 2,234,536.00 2,286,018.25

MainStreet.MichiganAve.Improvements: Summary Web
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Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids

Advertised: September 27, 2011   (Agenda Item: 3.33)
Addenda:   1 (October 17, 2011)
Bids Open: 2 pm     Date: Monday, October 24, 2011

PROJECT: Main Street and Michigan Avenue Street Improvements Project

PROJECT No. B7-0791, B9-0953 & C1-0523

Base Bid 
ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

1 011506 WEDGE PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE LF 600 1.00 600.00 1.00 600.00
2 011507 COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT (.12') SQYD 27,500 1.50 41,250.00 1.22 33,550.00
3 150855 REMOVE PAVEMENT   SQYD 9,700 4.25 41,225.00 12.00 116,400.00
4 153215 REMOVE CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER)   LF 3,180 7.00 22,260.00 5.00 15,900.00
5 152370 RELOCATE MAILBOX   EA 26 315.00 8,190.00 185.00 4,810.00
6 160120 REMOVE TREE   EA 28 440.00 12,320.00 450.00 12,600.00
7 190101 ROADWAY EXCAVATION   CY 5,170 32.30 166,991.00 1.00 5,170.00
8 198006 IMPORTED MATERIAL   CY 875 9.40 8,225.00 0.01 8.75
9 197003 CONTOUR GRADING   SQFT 780 2.25 1,755.00 1.50 1,170.00
10 190185 SHOULDER BACKING   LF 600 4.70 2,820.00 10.00 6,000.00
11 260201 CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE   CY 2,330 33.60 78,288.00 48.00 111,840.00
12 414111 ROUT AND SEAL RANDOM CRACKS   LS 1 9,000.00 9,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00
13 390130 HOT MIX ASPHALT   TON 5,570 68.00 378,760.00 66.00 367,620.00
14 394046 PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (TYPE D)   LF 300 11.60 3,480.00 15.00 4,500.00
15 394002 PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS AREA)  SQYD 240 36.00 8,640.00 40.00 9,600.00
16 017317 MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS-GUTTER AND SPANDREL) SQFT 1,100 6.00 6,600.00 7.50 8,250.00

Brea, Ca  92821 Riverside, CA  92502

6 7
Sully-Miller Contracting Co. Riverside Construction Company

17 017303 MINOR CONCRETE (SPANDREL) (CRS 209) SQFT 6,920 5.80 40,136.00 10.00 69,200.00
18 017304 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 200) LF 880 9.00 7,920.00 14.00 12,320.00
19 017305 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 201) LF 4,340 12.50 54,250.00 10.00 43,400.00
20 731501 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB)   LF 980 13.40 13,132.00 11.00 10,780.00
21 017306 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403) SQFT 3,220 7.00 22,540.00 4.50 14,490.00
22 017310 MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY APPROACH) (CRS 207) SQFT 4,470 4.00 17,880.00 8.00 35,760.00
23 731516 MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY)   SQFT 5,610 4.50 25,245.00 4.00 22,440.00
24 731535 MINOR CONCRETE (BUS PAD)   SQFT 420 7.40 3,108.00 9.00 3,780.00
25 731521 MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK)   SQFT 27,135 2.80 75,978.00 4.00 108,540.00
26 832003 METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING (WOOD POST)   LF 16 145.00 2,320.00 135.00 2,160.00
27 066102 DUST ABATEMENT LS 1 11,500.00 11,500.00 10,000.00 10,000.00
28 074020 WATER POLLUTION CONTROL LS 1 8,149.00 8,149.00 20,000.00 20,000.00
29 120100 TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM   LS 1 31,500.00 31,500.00 75,000.00 75,000.00
30 160101 CLEARING AND GRUBBING   LS 1 19,500.00 19,500.00 75,000.00 75,000.00
31 000003 MISCELLANEOUS DIRECTED WORK FA 1 50,000.00 50,000.00 50,000.00 50,000.00
32 150717 REMOVE TRAFFIC STRIPE AND PAVEMENT MARKING  LF 2,830 1.70 4,811.00 2.00 5,660.00
33 150742 REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN   EA 11 56.00 616.00 80.00 880.00
34 152386 RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN-ONE POST   EA 2 190.00 380.00 150.00 300.00
35 566011 ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST   EA 65 252.00 16,380.00 225.00 14,625.00
36 840519 THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING  SQFT 1,950 3.40 6,630.00 3.50 6,825.00
37 840656 PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)   LF 9,550 0.40 3,820.00 0.45 4,297.50
38 850102 PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)   EA 410 4.50 1,845.00 2.50 1,025.00

MainStreet.MichiganAve.Improvements: Summary Web
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Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids

Advertised: September 27, 2011   (Agenda Item: 3.33)
Addenda:   1 (October 17, 2011)
Bids Open: 2 pm     Date: Monday, October 24, 2011

PROJECT: Main Street and Michigan Avenue Street Improvements Project

PROJECT No. B7-0791, B9-0953 & C1-0523

Base Bid
ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY UNIT PRICE ENG ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

39.A 860201 SIGNAL AND LIGHTING [LOCATION 1: MAIN STREET AND MICHIGAN AVENUE] LS 1 148,000.00 148,000.00 115,000.00 115,000.00

39.B 860201 SIGNAL AND LIGHTING [LOCATION 2: MAIN STREET AND GRAND TERRACE 
HIGH SCHOOL] LS 1 125,000.00 125,000.00 105,000.00 105,000.00

40 011503 UNDER SIDEWALK DRAIN CAST IN PLACE (CRS 308) LF 45 217.00 9,765.00 125.00 5,625.00
41 150806 REMOVE PIPE   LF 512 12.00 6,144.00 14.00 7,168.00
42 015101 CLASS B CONCRETE (COLLAR) (RCFC&WCDS M803) EA 3 1,400.00 4,200.00 500.00 1,500.00
43 650010 12" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE LF 170 112.00 19,040.00 105.00 17,850.00
44 650014 18" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE LF 40 144.00 5,760.00 90.00 3,600.00
45 650018 24" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE LF 127 130.00 16,510.00 155.00 19,685.00
46 650022 30" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE LF 2,060 109.00 224,540.00 105.00 216,300.00
47 017003 CATCH BASIN (CURB INLET) (CRS 300) [W = 4'] EA 7 6,400.00 44,800.00 3,500.00 24,500.00
48 017003 CATCH BASIN (CURB INLET) (CRS 300) [W=28'] EA 1 18,250.00 18,250.00 13,000.00 13,000.00
49 017101 MANHOLE (RCFC&WCDS MH 251) EA 10 4,000.00 40,000.00 4,000.00 40,000.00
50 017104 JUNCTION STRUCTURE (RCFC&WCDS JS 228) EA 2 1,400.00 2,800.00 825.00 1,650.00
51 719530 8" PVC STORM DRAIN   LF 40 130.00 5,200.00 165.00 6,600.00
52 152440 ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE   EA 1 675.00 675.00 500.00 500.00
53 152440 ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE [SEWER] EA 8 675 00 5 400 00 1 000 00 8 000 00

Brea, Ca  92821 Riverside, CA  92502

6 7
Sully-Miller Contracting Co. Riverside Construction Company

53 152440 ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE [SEWER] EA 8 675.00 5,400.00 1,000.00 8,000.00
54 000003 STREET LIGHTING CONDUIT - PER SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA EDISON PLANS LS 1 46,000.00 46,000.00 30,000.00 30,000.00
55 000003 6' FREESTANDING BLOCK WALL LF 80 275.00 22,000.00 330.00 26,400.00

SUBTOTAL
ITEMS  1 - 55 1,952,128.00 1,936,879.25

Alternative Bid Schedule 1- Median Construction 
ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

56 017305 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 201) LF 440 17.00 7,480.00 15.00 6,600.00
57 017309 MINOR CONCRETE (TYPE "D" CURB) (CRS 204) LF 3,020 9.70 29,294.00 10.00 30,200.00
58 731519 MINOR CONCRETE (STAMPED CONCRETE)   SQFT 17,300 4.10 70,930.00 5.00 86,500.00
59 000003 6' STEEL FENCE IN MEDIAN LF 1,200 225.00 270,000.00 240.00 288,000.00

SUBTOTAL
ITEMS 56-59 377,704.00 411,300.00

PROJECT TOTAL
ITEMS 1-59 2,329,832.00 2,348,179.25

MainStreet.MichiganAve.Improvements: Summary Web
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Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids

Advertised: September 27, 2011   (Agenda Item: 3.33)
Addenda:   1 (October 17, 2011)
Bids Open: 2 pm     Date: Monday, October 24, 2011

PROJECT: Main Street and Michigan Avenue Street Improvements Project

PROJECT No. B7-0791, B9-0953 & C1-0523

Base Bid 
ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

1 011506 WEDGE PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE LF 600 1.15 690.00 0.78 468.00
2 011507 COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT (.12') SQYD 27,500 1.15 31,625.00 0.78 21,450.00
3 150855 REMOVE PAVEMENT   SQYD 9,700 3.25 31,525.00 3.04 29,488.00
4 153215 REMOVE CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER)   LF 3,180 1.75 5,565.00 1.63 5,183.40
5 152370 RELOCATE MAILBOX   EA 26 130.00 3,380.00 170.00 4,420.00
6 160120 REMOVE TREE   EA 28 405.00 11,340.00 589.00 16,492.00
7 190101 ROADWAY EXCAVATION   CY 5,170 25.00 129,250.00 28.48 147,241.60
8 198006 IMPORTED MATERIAL   CY 875 40.50 35,437.50 15.00 13,125.00
9 197003 CONTOUR GRADING   SQFT 780 2.50 1,950.00 5.19 4,048.20
10 190185 SHOULDER BACKING   LF 600 3.30 1,980.00 5.90 3,540.00
11 260201 CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE   CY 2,330 36.30 84,579.00 43.30 100,889.00
12 414111 ROUT AND SEAL RANDOM CRACKS   LS 1 13,000.00 13,000.00 3,060.00 3,060.00
13 390130 HOT MIX ASPHALT   TON 5,570 67.50 375,975.00 70.71 393,854.70
14 394046 PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (TYPE D)   LF 300 12.00 3,600.00 9.11 2,733.00
15 394002 PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS AREA)  SQYD 240 38.25 9,180.00 31.53 7,567.20
16 017317 MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS-GUTTER AND SPANDREL) SQFT 1,100 7.15 7,865.00 9.43 10,373.00

R.J. Noble Company La Strada Contracting
Orange, CA  92856 Orange, CA  92863-7141

8 9

17 017303 MINOR CONCRETE (SPANDREL) (CRS 209) SQFT 6,920 5.90 40,828.00 9.44 65,324.80
18 017304 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 200) LF 880 12.30 10,824.00 19.16 16,860.80
19 017305 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 201) LF 4,340 12.30 53,382.00 13.77 59,761.80
20 731501 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB)   LF 980 15.80 15,484.00 19.16 18,776.80
21 017306 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403) SQFT 3,220 4.00 12,880.00 4.85 15,617.00
22 017310 MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY APPROACH) (CRS 207) SQFT 4,470 4.35 19,444.50 6.37 28,473.90
23 731516 MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY)   SQFT 5,610 3.25 18,232.50 6.37 35,735.70
24 731535 MINOR CONCRETE (BUS PAD)   SQFT 420 12.55 5,271.00 10.18 4,275.60
25 731521 MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK)   SQFT 27,135 3.10 84,118.50 4.85 131,604.75
26 832003 METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING (WOOD POST)   LF 16 135.00 2,160.00 142.00 2,272.00
27 066102 DUST ABATEMENT LS 1 75,000.00 75,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00
28 074020 WATER POLLUTION CONTROL LS 1 5,000.00 5,000.00 20,000.00 20,000.00
29 120100 TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM   LS 1 90,000.00 90,000.00 52,400.00 52,400.00
30 160101 CLEARING AND GRUBBING   LS 1 75,000.00 75,000.00 71,300.00 71,300.00
31 000003 MISCELLANEOUS DIRECTED WORK FA 1 50,000.00 50,000.00 50,000.00 50,000.00
32 150717 REMOVE TRAFFIC STRIPE AND PAVEMENT MARKING  LF 2,830 1.55 4,386.50 0.67 1,896.10
33 150742 REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN   EA 11 52.00 572.00 112.00 1,232.00
34 152386 RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN-ONE POST   EA 2 175.00 350.00 168.00 336.00
35 566011 ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST   EA 65 230.00 14,950.00 202.00 13,130.00
36 840519 THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING  SQFT 1,950 3.10 6,045.00 3.71 7,234.50
37 840656 PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)   LF 9,550 0.35 3,342.50 0.39 3,724.50
38 850102 PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)   EA 410 4.15 1,701.50 3.37 1,381.70

MainStreet.MichiganAve.Improvements: Summary Web
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Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids

Advertised: September 27, 2011   (Agenda Item: 3.33)
Addenda:   1 (October 17, 2011)
Bids Open: 2 pm     Date: Monday, October 24, 2011

PROJECT: Main Street and Michigan Avenue Street Improvements Project

PROJECT No. B7-0791, B9-0953 & C1-0523

Base Bid
ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY UNIT PRICE ENG ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

39.A 860201 SIGNAL AND LIGHTING [LOCATION 1: MAIN STREET AND MICHIGAN AVENUE] LS 1 112,000.00 112,000.00 121,200.00 121,200.00

39.B 860201 SIGNAL AND LIGHTING [LOCATION 2: MAIN STREET AND GRAND TERRACE 
HIGH SCHOOL] LS 1 92,000.00 92,000.00 99,800.00 99,800.00

40 011503 UNDER SIDEWALK DRAIN CAST IN PLACE (CRS 308) LF 45 247.00 11,115.00 168.00 7,560.00
41 150806 REMOVE PIPE   LF 512 10.30 5,273.60 9.88 5,058.56
42 015101 CLASS B CONCRETE (COLLAR) (RCFC&WCDS M803) EA 3 515.00 1,545.00 449.00 1,347.00
43 650010 12" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE LF 170 83.50 14,195.00 42.98 7,306.60
44 650014 18" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE LF 40 87.50 3,500.00 37.40 1,496.00
45 650018 24" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE LF 127 99.00 12,573.00 59.78 7,592.06
46 650022 30" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE LF 2,060 100.00 206,000.00 89.67 184,720.20
47 017003 CATCH BASIN (CURB INLET) (CRS 300) [W = 4'] EA 7 4,500.00 31,500.00 5,400.00 37,800.00
48 017003 CATCH BASIN (CURB INLET) (CRS 300) [W=28'] EA 1 9,800.00 9,800.00 11,200.00 11,200.00
49 017101 MANHOLE (RCFC&WCDS MH 251) EA 10 4,850.00 48,500.00 4,270.00 42,700.00
50 017104 JUNCTION STRUCTURE (RCFC&WCDS JS 228) EA 2 155.00 310.00 2,020.00 4,040.00
51 719530 8" PVC STORM DRAIN   LF 40 46.50 1,860.00 13.62 544.80
52 152440 ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE   EA 1 875.00 875.00 512.00 512.00
53 152440 ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE [SEWER] EA 8 875 00 7 000 00 512 00 4 096 00

R.J. Noble Company La Strada Contracting
Orange, CA  92856 Orange, CA  92863-7141

8 9

53 152440 ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE [SEWER] EA 8 875.00 7,000.00 512.00 4,096.00
54 000003 STREET LIGHTING CONDUIT - PER SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA EDISON PLANS LS 1 30,000.00 30,000.00 32,300.00 32,300.00
55 000003 6' FREESTANDING BLOCK WALL LF 80 234.00 18,720.00 199.00 15,920.00

SUBTOTAL
ITEMS  1 - 55 1,942,680.10 1,960,464.27

Alternative Bid Schedule 1- Median Construction 
ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

56 017305 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 201) LF 440 16.75 7,370.00 19.16 8,430.40
57 017309 MINOR CONCRETE (TYPE "D" CURB) (CRS 204) LF 3,020 12.55 37,901.00 12.77 38,565.40
58 731519 MINOR CONCRETE (STAMPED CONCRETE)   SQFT 17,300 5.75 99,475.00 7.80 134,940.00
59 000003 6' STEEL FENCE IN MEDIAN LF 1,200 228.50 274,200.00 199.00 238,800.00

SUBTOTAL
ITEMS 56-59 418,946.00 420,735.80

PROJECT TOTAL
ITEMS 1-59 2,361,626.10 2,381,200.07

MainStreet.MichiganAve.Improvements: Summary Web
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Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids

Advertised: September 27, 2011   (Agenda Item: 3.33)
Addenda:   1 (October 17, 2011)
Bids Open: 2 pm     Date: Monday, October 24, 2011

PROJECT: Main Street and Michigan Avenue Street Improvements Project

PROJECT No. B7-0791, B9-0953 & C1-0523

Base Bid 
ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

1 011506 WEDGE PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE LF 600 1.00 600.00 7.80 4,680.00
2 011507 COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT (.12') SQYD 27,500 1.25 34,375.00 0.84 23,100.00
3 150855 REMOVE PAVEMENT   SQYD 9,700 3.85 37,345.00 2.70 26,190.00
4 153215 REMOVE CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER)   LF 3,180 3.35 10,653.00 6.15 19,557.00
5 152370 RELOCATE MAILBOX   EA 26 273.00 7,098.00 405.00 10,530.00
6 160120 REMOVE TREE   EA 28 452.00 12,656.00 795.00 22,260.00
7 190101 ROADWAY EXCAVATION   CY 5,170 19.00 98,230.00 33.40 172,678.00
8 198006 IMPORTED MATERIAL   CY 875 5.00 4,375.00 32.20 28,175.00
9 197003 CONTOUR GRADING   SQFT 780 1.60 1,248.00 11.00 8,580.00
10 190185 SHOULDER BACKING   LF 600 9.80 5,880.00 5.50 3,300.00
11 260201 CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE   CY 2,330 41.25 96,112.50 38.75 90,287.50
12 414111 ROUT AND SEAL RANDOM CRACKS   LS 1 12,400.00 12,400.00 12,700.00 12,700.00
13 390130 HOT MIX ASPHALT   TON 5,570 66.25 369,012.50 58.80 327,516.00
14 394046 PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (TYPE D)   LF 300 5.25 1,575.00 19.00 5,700.00
15 394002 PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS AREA)  SQYD 240 18.40 4,416.00 44.25 10,620.00
16 017317 MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS-GUTTER AND SPANDREL) SQFT 1,100 14.00 15,400.00 6.00 6,600.00

10 11
Excel Paving Company Silvia Construction, Inc.
Long Beach, CA  90806 Rancho Cucamonga, CA  91730-5311

17 017303 MINOR CONCRETE (SPANDREL) (CRS 209) SQFT 6,920 7.90 54,668.00 6.00 41,520.00
18 017304 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 200) LF 880 14.82 13,041.60 14.50 12,760.00
19 017305 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 201) LF 4,340 14.90 64,666.00 14.15 61,411.00
20 731501 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB)   LF 980 18.40 18,032.00 10.90 10,682.00
21 017306 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403) SQFT 3,220 4.50 14,490.00 3.00 9,660.00
22 017310 MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY APPROACH) (CRS 207) SQFT 4,470 4.50 20,115.00 3.40 15,198.00
23 731516 MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY)   SQFT 5,610 3.40 19,074.00 3.40 19,074.00
24 731535 MINOR CONCRETE (BUS PAD)   SQFT 420 12.10 5,082.00 6.00 2,520.00
25 731521 MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK)   SQFT 27,135 3.20 86,832.00 2.25 61,053.75
26 832003 METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING (WOOD POST)   LF 16 130.00 2,080.00 150.00 2,400.00
27 066102 DUST ABATEMENT LS 1 10,000.00 10,000.00 1,600.00 1,600.00
28 074020 WATER POLLUTION CONTROL LS 1 20,000.00 20,000.00 8,000.00 8,000.00
29 120100 TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM   LS 1 75,000.00 75,000.00 128,000.00 128,000.00
30 160101 CLEARING AND GRUBBING   LS 1 75,000.00 75,000.00 256,000.00 256,000.00
31 000003 MISCELLANEOUS DIRECTED WORK FA 1 50,000.00 50,000.00 50,000.00 50,000.00
32 150717 REMOVE TRAFFIC STRIPE AND PAVEMENT MARKING  LF 2,830 1.50 4,245.00 1.60 4,528.00
33 150742 REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN   EA 11 50.00 550.00 53.15 584.65
34 152386 RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN-ONE POST   EA 2 171.00 342.00 180.00 360.00
35 566011 ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST   EA 65 227.00 14,755.00 240.00 15,600.00
36 840519 THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING  SQFT 1,950 3.00 5,850.00 3.20 6,240.00
37 840656 PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)   LF 9,550 0.35 3,342.50 0.36 3,438.00
38 850102 PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)   EA 410 4.00 1,640.00 4.25 1,742.50
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Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids

Advertised: September 27, 2011   (Agenda Item: 3.33)
Addenda:   1 (October 17, 2011)
Bids Open: 2 pm     Date: Monday, October 24, 2011

PROJECT: Main Street and Michigan Avenue Street Improvements Project

PROJECT No. B7-0791, B9-0953 & C1-0523

Base Bid
ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY UNIT PRICE ENG ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

39.A 860201 SIGNAL AND LIGHTING [LOCATION 1: MAIN STREET AND MICHIGAN AVENUE] LS 1 110,000.00 110,000.00 111,300.00 111,300.00

39.B 860201 SIGNAL AND LIGHTING [LOCATION 2: MAIN STREET AND GRAND TERRACE 
HIGH SCHOOL] LS 1 89,000.00 89,000.00 93,400.00 93,400.00

40 011503 UNDER SIDEWALK DRAIN CAST IN PLACE (CRS 308) LF 45 210.00 9,450.00 145.00 6,525.00
41 150806 REMOVE PIPE   LF 512 13.75 7,040.00 31.50 16,128.00
42 015101 CLASS B CONCRETE (COLLAR) (RCFC&WCDS M803) EA 3 920.00 2,760.00 1,500.00 4,500.00
43 650010 12" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE LF 170 97.00 16,490.00 129.00 21,930.00
44 650014 18" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE LF 40 75.00 3,000.00 164.00 6,560.00
45 650018 24" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE LF 127 126.00 16,002.00 133.00 16,891.00
46 650022 30" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE LF 2,060 170.00 350,200.00 99.50 204,970.00
47 017003 CATCH BASIN (CURB INLET) (CRS 300) [W = 4'] EA 7 4,400.00 30,800.00 4,200.00 29,400.00
48 017003 CATCH BASIN (CURB INLET) (CRS 300) [W=28'] EA 1 12,300.00 12,300.00 11,200.00 11,200.00
49 017101 MANHOLE (RCFC&WCDS MH 251) EA 10 4,700.00 47,000.00 6,400.00 64,000.00
50 017104 JUNCTION STRUCTURE (RCFC&WCDS JS 228) EA 2 760.00 1,520.00 1,700.00 3,400.00
51 719530 8" PVC STORM DRAIN   LF 40 122.00 4,880.00 105.00 4,200.00
52 152440 ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE   EA 1 457.00 457.00 1,700.00 1,700.00
53 152440 ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE [SEWER] EA 8 511 00 4 088 00 1 700 00 13 600 00

10 11
Excel Paving Company Silvia Construction, Inc.
Long Beach, CA  90806 Rancho Cucamonga, CA  91730-5311

53 152440 ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE [SEWER] EA 8 511.00 4,088.00 1,700.00 13,600.00
54 000003 STREET LIGHTING CONDUIT - PER SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA EDISON PLANS LS 1 29,000.00 29,000.00 30,200.00 30,200.00
55 000003 6' FREESTANDING BLOCK WALL LF 80 166.00 13,280.00 250.00 20,000.00

SUBTOTAL
ITEMS  1 - 55 2,017,448.10 2,144,749.40

Alternative Bid Schedule 1- Median Construction 
ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

56 017305 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 201) LF 440 15.00 6,600.00 32.40 14,256.00
57 017309 MINOR CONCRETE (TYPE "D" CURB) (CRS 204) LF 3,020 11.00 33,220.00 23.10 69,762.00
58 731519 MINOR CONCRETE (STAMPED CONCRETE)   SQFT 17,300 6.00 103,800.00 4.65 80,445.00
59 000003 6' STEEL FENCE IN MEDIAN LF 1,200 222.00 266,400.00 233.00 279,600.00

SUBTOTAL
ITEMS 56-59 410,020.00 444,063.00

PROJECT TOTAL
ITEMS 1-59 2,427,468.10 2,588,812.40

MainStreet.MichiganAve.Improvements: Summary Web
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Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids

Advertised: September 27, 2011   (Agenda Item: 3.33)
Addenda:   1 (October 17, 2011)
Bids Open: 2 pm     Date: Monday, October 24, 2011

PROJECT: Main Street and Michigan Avenue Street Improvements Project

PROJECT No. B7-0791, B9-0953 & C1-0523

Base Bid 
ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

1 011506 WEDGE PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE LF 600 1.55 930.00 5.30 3,180.00
2 011507 COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT (.12') SQYD 27,500 1.62 44,550.00 1.50 41,250.00
3 150855 REMOVE PAVEMENT   SQYD 9,700 2.70 26,190.00 12.70 123,190.00
4 153215 REMOVE CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER)   LF 3,180 3.65 11,607.00 2.00 6,360.00
5 152370 RELOCATE MAILBOX   EA 26 280.00 7,280.00 160.00 4,160.00
6 160120 REMOVE TREE   EA 28 453.00 12,684.00 550.00 15,400.00
7 190101 ROADWAY EXCAVATION   CY 5,170 8.45 43,686.50 15.00 77,550.00
8 198006 IMPORTED MATERIAL   CY 875 30.50 26,687.50 26.60 23,275.00
9 197003 CONTOUR GRADING   SQFT 780 6.70 5,226.00 2.50 1,950.00
10 190185 SHOULDER BACKING   LF 600 4.50 2,700.00 5.80 3,480.00
11 260201 CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE   CY 2,330 55.00 128,150.00 33.00 76,890.00
12 414111 ROUT AND SEAL RANDOM CRACKS   LS 1 12,000.00 12,000.00 12,500.00 12,500.00
13 390130 HOT MIX ASPHALT   TON 5,570 68.00 378,760.00 75.00 417,750.00
14 394046 PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (TYPE D)   LF 300 13.50 4,050.00 12.50 3,750.00
15 394002 PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS AREA)  SQYD 240 60.00 14,400.00 39.00 9,360.00
16 017317 MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS-GUTTER AND SPANDREL) SQFT 1,100 10.50 11,550.00 6.30 6,930.00

Highland, CA  92346 Corona, Ca  92878-1898

12 13
Matich Corporation Hillcrest Contracting

17 017303 MINOR CONCRETE (SPANDREL) (CRS 209) SQFT 6,920 10.50 72,660.00 6.80 47,056.00
18 017304 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 200) LF 880 17.00 14,960.00 14.80 13,024.00
19 017305 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 201) LF 4,340 18.00 78,120.00 12.20 52,948.00
20 731501 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB)   LF 980 10.00 9,800.00 5.20 5,096.00
21 017306 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403) SQFT 3,220 8.50 27,370.00 5.20 16,744.00
22 017310 MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY APPROACH) (CRS 207) SQFT 4,470 5.70 25,479.00 4.00 17,880.00
23 731516 MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY)   SQFT 5,610 5.70 31,977.00 5.10 28,611.00
24 731535 MINOR CONCRETE (BUS PAD)   SQFT 420 17.00 7,140.00 12.60 5,292.00
25 731521 MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK)   SQFT 27,135 5.00 135,675.00 3.25 88,188.75
26 832003 METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING (WOOD POST)   LF 16 100.00 1,600.00 70.00 1,120.00
27 066102 DUST ABATEMENT LS 1 11,000.00 11,000.00 14,000.00 14,000.00
28 074020 WATER POLLUTION CONTROL LS 1 15,000.00 15,000.00 17,300.00 17,300.00
29 120100 TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM   LS 1 105,000.00 105,000.00 32,000.00 32,000.00
30 160101 CLEARING AND GRUBBING   LS 1 186,000.00 186,000.00 534,000.00 534,000.00
31 000003 MISCELLANEOUS DIRECTED WORK FA 1 50,000.00 50,000.00 50,000.00 50,000.00
32 150717 REMOVE TRAFFIC STRIPE AND PAVEMENT MARKING  LF 2,830 2.00 5,660.00 1.57 4,443.10
33 150742 REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN   EA 11 75.00 825.00 53.00 583.00
34 152386 RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN-ONE POST   EA 2 139.00 278.00 180.00 360.00
35 566011 ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST   EA 65 220.00 14,300.00 236.00 15,340.00
36 840519 THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING  SQFT 1,950 3.00 5,850.00 3.15 6,142.50
37 840656 PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)   LF 9,550 0.40 3,820.00 0.36 3,438.00
38 850102 PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)   EA 410 2.00 820.00 4.20 1,722.00
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Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids

Advertised: September 27, 2011   (Agenda Item: 3.33)
Addenda:   1 (October 17, 2011)
Bids Open: 2 pm     Date: Monday, October 24, 2011

PROJECT: Main Street and Michigan Avenue Street Improvements Project

PROJECT No. B7-0791, B9-0953 & C1-0523

Base Bid
ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY UNIT PRICE ENG ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

39.A 860201 SIGNAL AND LIGHTING [LOCATION 1: MAIN STREET AND MICHIGAN AVENUE] LS 1 108,000.00 108,000.00 114,000.00 114,000.00

39.B 860201 SIGNAL AND LIGHTING [LOCATION 2: MAIN STREET AND GRAND TERRACE 
HIGH SCHOOL] LS 1 91,000.00 91,000.00 94,000.00 94,000.00

40 011503 UNDER SIDEWALK DRAIN CAST IN PLACE (CRS 308) LF 45 171.00 7,695.00 235.00 10,575.00
41 150806 REMOVE PIPE   LF 512 31.00 15,872.00 20.50 10,496.00
42 015101 CLASS B CONCRETE (COLLAR) (RCFC&WCDS M803) EA 3 1,400.00 4,200.00 630.00 1,890.00
43 650010 12" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE LF 170 126.00 21,420.00 117.00 19,890.00
44 650014 18" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE LF 40 160.00 6,400.00 144.00 5,760.00
45 650018 24" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE LF 127 130.00 16,510.00 104.00 13,208.00
46 650022 30" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE LF 2,060 98.00 201,880.00 120.00 247,200.00
47 017003 CATCH BASIN (CURB INLET) (CRS 300) [W = 4'] EA 7 4,000.00 28,000.00 4,700.00 32,900.00
48 017003 CATCH BASIN (CURB INLET) (CRS 300) [W=28'] EA 1 11,000.00 11,000.00 12,400.00 12,400.00
49 017101 MANHOLE (RCFC&WCDS MH 251) EA 10 5,400.00 54,000.00 4,800.00 48,000.00
50 017104 JUNCTION STRUCTURE (RCFC&WCDS JS 228) EA 2 1,600.00 3,200.00 1,470.00 2,940.00
51 719530 8" PVC STORM DRAIN   LF 40 103.00 4,120.00 118.00 4,720.00
52 152440 ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE   EA 1 775.00 775.00 740.00 740.00
53 152440 ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE [SEWER] EA 8 775 00 6 200 00 740 00 5 920 00

Highland, CA  92346 Corona, Ca  92878-1898

12 13
Matich Corporation Hillcrest Contracting

53 152440 ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE [SEWER] EA 8 775.00 6,200.00 740.00 5,920.00
54 000003 STREET LIGHTING CONDUIT - PER SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA EDISON PLANS LS 1 30,000.00 30,000.00 30,500.00 30,500.00
55 000003 6' FREESTANDING BLOCK WALL LF 80 160.00 12,800.00 110.00 8,800.00

SUBTOTAL
ITEMS  1 - 55 2,156,857.00 2,446,202.35

Alternative Bid Schedule 1- Median Construction 
ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

56 017305 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 201) LF 440 18.00 7,920.00 16.30 7,172.00
57 017309 MINOR CONCRETE (TYPE "D" CURB) (CRS 204) LF 3,020 10.00 30,200.00 10.80 32,616.00
58 731519 MINOR CONCRETE (STAMPED CONCRETE)   SQFT 17,300 17.00 294,100.00 5.60 96,880.00
59 000003 6' STEEL FENCE IN MEDIAN LF 1,200 103.00 123,600.00 228.00 273,600.00

SUBTOTAL
ITEMS 56-59 455,820.00 410,268.00

PROJECT TOTAL
ITEMS 1-59 2,612,677.00 2,856,470.35

MainStreet.MichiganAve.Improvements: Summary Web
Updated: 10/25/11 Page 14 of 16



Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids

Advertised: September 27, 2011   (Agenda Item: 3.33)
Addenda:   1 (October 17, 2011)
Bids Open: 2 pm     Date: Monday, October 24, 2011

PROJECT: Main Street and Michigan Avenue Street Improvements Project

PROJECT No. B7-0791, B9-0953 & C1-0523

Base Bid 
ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

1 011506 WEDGE PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE LF 600 5.00 3,000.00
2 011507 COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT (.12') SQYD 27,500 1.30 35,750.00
3 150855 REMOVE PAVEMENT   SQYD 9,700 7.00 67,900.00
4 153215 REMOVE CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER)   LF 3,180 20.00 63,600.00
5 152370 RELOCATE MAILBOX   EA 26 300.00 7,800.00
6 160120 REMOVE TREE   EA 28 1,000.00 28,000.00
7 190101 ROADWAY EXCAVATION   CY 5,170 30.00 155,100.00
8 198006 IMPORTED MATERIAL   CY 875 30.00 26,250.00
9 197003 CONTOUR GRADING   SQFT 780 20.00 15,600.00
10 190185 SHOULDER BACKING   LF 600 5.00 3,000.00
11 260201 CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE   CY 2,330 30.00 69,900.00
12 414111 ROUT AND SEAL RANDOM CRACKS   LS 1 12,000.00 12,000.00
13 390130 HOT MIX ASPHALT   TON 5,570 69.00 384,330.00
14 394046 PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (TYPE D)   LF 300 20.00 6,000.00
15 394002 PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS AREA)  SQYD 240 20.00 4,800.00
16 017317 MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS-GUTTER AND SPANDREL) SQFT 1,100 12.00 13,200.00

Hardy & Harper, Inc.
Santa Ana, CA  92705

14

17 017303 MINOR CONCRETE (SPANDREL) (CRS 209) SQFT 6,920 12.00 83,040.00
18 017304 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 200) LF 880 30.00 26,400.00
19 017305 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 201) LF 4,340 30.00 130,200.00
20 731501 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB)   LF 980 30.00 29,400.00
21 017306 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403) SQFT 3,220 10.00 32,200.00
22 017310 MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY APPROACH) (CRS 207) SQFT 4,470 10.00 44,700.00
23 731516 MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY)   SQFT 5,610 10.00 56,100.00
24 731535 MINOR CONCRETE (BUS PAD)   SQFT 420 20.00 8,400.00
25 731521 MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK)   SQFT 27,135 5.00 135,675.00
26 832003 METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING (WOOD POST)   LF 16 150.00 2,400.00
27 066102 DUST ABATEMENT LS 1 24,000.00 24,000.00
28 074020 WATER POLLUTION CONTROL LS 1 6,000.00 6,000.00
29 120100 TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM   LS 1 180,264.00 180,264.00
30 160101 CLEARING AND GRUBBING   LS 1 130,000.00 130,000.00
31 000003 MISCELLANEOUS DIRECTED WORK FA 1 50,000.00 50,000.00
32 150717 REMOVE TRAFFIC STRIPE AND PAVEMENT MARKING  LF 2,830 2.00 5,660.00
33 150742 REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN   EA 11 60.00 660.00
34 152386 RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN-ONE POST   EA 2 200.00 400.00
35 566011 ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST   EA 65 235.00 15,275.00
36 840519 THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING  SQFT 1,950 3.50 6,825.00
37 840656 PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)   LF 9,550 0.50 4,775.00
38 850102 PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)   EA 410 4.50 1,845.00
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Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids

Advertised: September 27, 2011   (Agenda Item: 3.33)
Addenda:   1 (October 17, 2011)
Bids Open: 2 pm     Date: Monday, October 24, 2011

PROJECT: Main Street and Michigan Avenue Street Improvements Project

PROJECT No. B7-0791, B9-0953 & C1-0523

Base Bid
ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY UNIT PRICE ENG ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

39.A 860201 SIGNAL AND LIGHTING [LOCATION 1: MAIN STREET AND MICHIGAN AVENUE] LS 1 113,000.00 113,000.00

39.B 860201 SIGNAL AND LIGHTING [LOCATION 2: MAIN STREET AND GRAND TERRACE 
HIGH SCHOOL] LS 1 93,000.00 93,000.00

40 011503 UNDER SIDEWALK DRAIN CAST IN PLACE (CRS 308) LF 45 200.00 9,000.00
41 150806 REMOVE PIPE   LF 512 15.00 7,680.00
42 015101 CLASS B CONCRETE (COLLAR) (RCFC&WCDS M803) EA 3 600.00 1,800.00
43 650010 12" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE LF 170 90.00 15,300.00
44 650014 18" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE LF 40 90.00 3,600.00
45 650018 24" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE LF 127 100.00 12,700.00
46 650022 30" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE LF 2,060 100.00 206,000.00
47 017003 CATCH BASIN (CURB INLET) (CRS 300) [W = 4'] EA 7 4,500.00 31,500.00
48 017003 CATCH BASIN (CURB INLET) (CRS 300) [W=28'] EA 1 11,000.00 11,000.00
49 017101 MANHOLE (RCFC&WCDS MH 251) EA 10 5,000.00 50,000.00
50 017104 JUNCTION STRUCTURE (RCFC&WCDS JS 228) EA 2 200.00 400.00
51 719530 8" PVC STORM DRAIN   LF 40 75.00 3,000.00
52 152440 ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE   EA 1 1,200.00 1,200.00
53 152440 ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE [SEWER] EA 8 600 00 4 800 00

Hardy & Harper, Inc.
Santa Ana, CA  92705

14

53 152440 ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE [SEWER] EA 8 600.00 4,800.00
54 000003 STREET LIGHTING CONDUIT - PER SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA EDISON PLANS LS 1 30,000.00 30,000.00
55 000003 6' FREESTANDING BLOCK WALL LF 80 250.00 20,000.00

SUBTOTAL
ITEMS  1 - 55 2,484,429.00

Alternative Bid Schedule 1- Median Construction 
ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

56 017305 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 201) LF 440 25.00 11,000.00
57 017309 MINOR CONCRETE (TYPE "D" CURB) (CRS 204) LF 3,020 15.00 45,300.00
58 731519 MINOR CONCRETE (STAMPED CONCRETE)   SQFT 17,300 6.00 103,800.00
59 000003 6' STEEL FENCE IN MEDIAN LF 1,200 232.00 278,400.00

SUBTOTAL
ITEMS 56-59 438,500.00

PROJECT TOTAL
ITEMS 1-59 2,922,929.00
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Project:

Project Nos.:

Apparent Low Bidder:

Subcontractor Name Description of work/ Bid Items
V & E Tree Service Inc
Lic. No. 654506 6, 30 Portion

Sierra Pacific Electrical 
Lic. No. 264048 39.A, 39.B, 54

Orange County Striping 
Lic. No. 346095 26, 29, 32-38

All American Asphalt
Lic. No. 267073 1, 2, 12-15

Hemet Fence
Lic. No. 915456 59

Main Street and Michigan Avenue Street Improvements Project

B7-0791, B9-0953 & C1-0523

Subcontractors

MAMCO, INC.

MainStreet.MichiganAve.Improvements:  SubContractors
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